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School Calendar – September 2017 to June 2018

	Parent Study Program and Statutory Holiday Schedule

	Monday, September 4
(Labour Day)
	9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.
	Parent Study Program
Parent Workshop *** 

	Tuesday, September 5
	Montessori Children’s Community opens for returning students

	Monday, September 11
	Gradual Entry Week begins for new students

	Tuesday, September 12
	7:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.
	Parent Study Program
for parents of 3rd year students

	Friday, September 29
	7:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.
	Parent Study Program
for parents of 1st year students

	Saturday, October 7
	2:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.
	MCC Family Open House Day
Weather Permitting – Outdoor Activity

	Monday, October 9
	Closed
	Thanksgiving Day

	Friday, October 13
	9:00 a.m. 
	Photo Day

	Friday, October 13
	7:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.
	Parent Study Program
for parents of 2nd year students

	Friday, November 3
	7:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.
	Parent Study Program
for parents of 2nd year students

	Wed., Nov. 8, Thu., Nov. 9
and Fri., Nov. 10
	Closed
	Parent Teacher Conferences

	Monday, November 13
	Closed
	Remembrance Day (in lieu of Nov 11)

	Tuesday, November 21
	7:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.
	Parent Study Program for ALL parents

	Thursday, December 14
	Last day of school
8:30 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.
	Half day scheduled for all children - 
Preparation for Winter Family Brunch

	Friday, December 15
	9:00 a.m. – 10:30 a.m.
	Winter Family Brunch at the MCC

	Mon., Dec. 18 to Fri., Jan. 5
	Closed
	Winter Break

	Monday, January 8
	Montessori Children’s Community Reopens

	Tuesday, January 30
(Date to be Confirmed)
	7:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.
	Parent Study Program for ALL parents

	Friday, February 2
	Closed
	Professional Development Day

	Monday, February 5
	Closed
	Professional Development Day 

	Friday, February 9
	6:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m.
	Parent Study Program for parents of 2nd year students – “OBSERVATION”  

	Friday, February 9
	7:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.
	Parent Study Program
for parents of 1st year students

	Monday, February 12
	Closed
	Family Day in B.C.

	Friday, March 2
	7:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.
	Parent Study Program
for parents of 1st year students

	Wed., March 14, Thu., March 15, Fri., March 16
	Closed
	Parent Teacher Conferences

	Mon., March 19 – Thu., March 29
	Closed
	Spring Break

	Friday, March 30
	Closed 
	Good Friday

	Monday, April 2
	Closed 
	Easter Monday 

	Tuesday, April 3
	Montessori Children’s Community Reopens

	Friday, April 20
	7:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.
	Parent Study Program
for parents of 1st and 2nd year students 

	Tuesday, April 24
	7:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.
	Parent Study Program
for parents of 3rd year students 

	Friday, May 18
	7:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.
	Parent Study Program
for parents of 1st and 2nd year students

	Monday, May 21
	Closed
	Victoria Day

	Saturday, June 2
	10:30 a.m. – afternoon
	Family Outing – Kite Flying
at Vanier Park in Kitsilano

	Friday, June 15
	Last day of school
8:30 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.
	Preparation for Celebration Day. 
Half-day scheduled for all children.

	Saturday, June 16
	10:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m.
	Celebration Day 
(For those children who have completed the program.)



Montessori Children’s Community
Schedules for Professional Development Days
and Parent Conferences
Schedule for Professional Development Days:
The Montessori Children’s Community will be closed on the following Professional Development Days:
THERE WILL BE NO CLASSES ON THE FOLLOWING DAYS:
Friday, February 2, 2018
Monday, February 5, 2018
_______________________________________________________________________
Schedule for Parent Teacher Conferences:
Please note that Parent Teacher Conferences are conducted between 8:30 a.m. and 3:30 p.m. and as such children will not attend school on these days.
THERE WILL BE NO CLASSES ON THE FOLLOWING DAYS:
Wednesday November 8, Thursday November 9, and Friday November 10, 2017
Wednesday March 14, Thursday March 15, and Friday March 16, 2018

	· 
	Parents are required to participate in the Parent Study Program.

	
	The opening Parent Workshop is a vital component to the collaboration between

	
	the Montessori Children’s Community and home.

	
	For particular dates of the Parent Study Program meeting for 1st Year, 2nd Year and 3rd Year Parents, please refer to the calendar.  From time to time all three groups will meet together.
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